155
Subminiature Basic Switch SS
Subminiature Basic Switch Offers Long
Life of 30,000,000 Operations
A design that combines simplicity and stability by
the use of two split springs ensures a long service
life of 30,000,000 operations.
A variety of models are available, with operating
force ranging from low to high.
Solder, quick-connect terminals (#110) and PCB
terminals are available.
Approval obtained for standards including UL,
CSA, and VDE.
����
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
SS-�����
1 2 3 4 5
1. Ratings
01: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
5: 5 A at 125 VAC
10: 10 A at 125 VAC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
GL: Hinge lever
GL13: Simulated roller lever
GL2: Hinge roller lever
3. Operating Force (at Pin Plunger)
None: 1.47 N {150 gf}
-F: 0.49 N {50 gf} (0.1 A, 5 A)
-E: 0.25 N {25 gf} (0.1 A)
Note: These values are for the pin plunger model.
4. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC
-3: SPST-NO
5. Terminals
None: Solder
T: Quick-connect terminals (#110)
D: PCB
Note: The PCB terminal has a right-angle terminal option.
D1: Left-angle terminal
D2: Right-angle terminal
Note: When suffix “-T” is placed after the model number, the mod-
el withstands high temperatures (–25°C to 120°C).
 Contact Form
NCNOCOM NCCOM
SPDT SPST-NC
NOCOM
SPST-NO
JadeL
FC Stamp
SS SS
156
 List of Models
Rating Actuator OF max. Solder  terminal Quick-connect
terminal (#110)
PCB terminal
0.1 A Pin plunger 0.25 N {25 gf} SS-01-E SS-01-ET SS-01-EDp g
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-01-F SS-01-FT SS-01-FD
1.47 N {150 gf} SS-01 SS-01T SS-01D
Hinge lever 0.08 N {8 gf} SS-01GL-E SS-01GL-ET SS-01GL-EDg
0.16 N {16 gf} SS-01GL-F SS-01GL-FT SS-01GL-FD
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-01GL SS-01GLT SS-01GLD
Simulated roller lever 0.08 N {8 gf} SS-01GL13-E SS-01GL13-ET SS-01GL13-ED
0.16 N {16 gf} SS-01GL13-F SS-01GL13-FT SS-01GL13-FD
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-01GL13 SS-01GL13T SS-01GL13D
Hinge roller lever 0.08 N {8 gf} SS-01GL2-E SS-01GL2-ET SS-01GL2-EDg
0.16 N {16 gf} SS-01GL2-F SS-01GL2-FT SS-01GL2-FD
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-01GL2 SS-01GL2T SS-01GL2D
5 A Pin plunger 0.49 N {50 gf} SS-5-F SS-5-FT SS-5-FDp g
1.47 N {150 gf} SS-5 SS-5T SS-5D
Hinge lever 0.16 N {16 gf} SS-5GL-F SS-5GL-FT SS-5GL-FDg
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-5GL SS-5GLT SS-5GLD
Simulated roller lever 0.16 N {16 gf} SS-5GL13-F SS-5GL13-FT SS-5GL13-FD
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-5GL13 SS-5GL13T SS-5GL13D
Hinge roller lever 0.16 N {16 gf} SS-5GL2-F SS-5GL2-FT SS-5GL2-FD
0.49 N {50 gf} SS-5GL2 SS-5GL2T SS-5GL2D
10.1 A Pin plunger 1.47 N {150 gf} SS-10 SS-10T SS-10D
Hinge lever 0.49 N {50 gf} SS-10GL SS-10GLT SS-10GLD
Simulated roller lever 0.49 N {50 gf} SS-10GL13 SS-10GL13T SS-10GL13D
Hinge roller lever 0.49 N {50 gf} SS-10GL2 SS-10GL2T SS-10GL2D
Note: Contact your OMRON representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
SS SS
157